OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS EN
Original
N-SERIES VALVE
Valve
Dear customer,
Thank you for choosing a Pfeiffer Vacuum product. Your new Pfeiffer Vacuum valves should
support you in your individual application with full performance and without malfunctions. The
name Pfeiffer Vacuum stands for high-quality vacuum technology, a comprehensive and

25/30
13.2 Technical data
Type designation DN 16 DN 25 DN 40 DN 50
Part number NAP-S021xx
NAIP-S021xx
NAP-S031xx
NAIP-S031xx
NAP-S041xx
NAIP-S041xx
NAP-S051xx
NAIP-S051xx
Vacuum connection DN 16 ISO-KF DN 25 ISO-KF DN 40 ISO-KF DN 50 ISO-KF
Actuation: opening and
closing
pneumatic pneumatic pneumatic pneumatic
Conductance 5 l/s 12 l/s 37 l/s 37 l/s
Compressed air volume 31 cm3 31 cm3 31 cm3 31 cm3
Opening time 0.5 s 0.5 s 0.5 s 0.5 s
Closing time 0.7 s 0.7 s 0.7 s 0.7 s
Tightness 1x10-9 hPa l/s 1x10-9 hPa l/s 1x10-9 hPa l/s 1x10-9 hPa l/s
Operating pressure min-
imum
1x10-8 hPa 1x10-8 hPa 1x10-8 hPa 1x10-8 hPa
Operating pressure
maximum
1000 hPa 1000 hPa 1000 hPa 1000 hPa
Delta P in closing direc-
tion
1400 hPa 1400 hPa 1400 hPa 1400 hPa
Delta P in opening di-
rection
1400 hPa 1400 hPa 1400 hPa 1400 hPa
Temperature: bakeout
housing
150° C 150° C 150° C 150° C
Temperature: bakeout
actuator
60° C 60° C 60° C 60° C
Temperature: bakeout
pilot valve
60° C 60° C 60° C 60° C
Pilot valve 4.5 W (DC volt-
age)
4.5 W (DC volt-
age)
4.5 W (DC volt-
age)
4.5 W (DC volt-
age)
Position indicator 24 V DC / 0.02
A
24 V DC / 0.02
A
24 V DC / 0.02
A
24 V DC / 0.02
A
Cycle life 5 million 5 million 5 million 5 million
Housing material Stainless steel Stainless steel Stainless steel Stainless steel
Bellows/valve plate ma-
terial
Stainless steel Stainless steel Stainless steel Stainless steel
Seals FKM FKM FKM FKM
Weight 1.3 kg 1.3 kg 1.3 kg 1.3 kg
Tbl. 9: Technical data for N-Series
Technical data and dimensions
26/30
13.3 Dimensions
Fig. 2: Dimensions N-Series NAP valve
Dimensions in mm